CARLE PLACE UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING

High School North Cafeteria 7:00 p.m. Thursday – March 6, 2014

Pledge: President Dennis Prayer: Trustee DiFrisco

Ser. 19	Budget Workshop	03/06/14
Ser. 18	Business Meeting	02/27/14

Ser. 17 Budget Workshop <u>02/13/14 Postponed to Feb. 27 due to Snow Storm</u>

ADDENDUM TO THE AGENDA

- 3. Adoption of Academic School Calendar for 2014 2015
- **3.1 RESOLVED:** that the Board of Education approves the proposed academic school calendar for the 2014 2015 school year as per the attached.
- 4. <u>Carle Place Teachers' Association</u> (<u>Carle Place Educational Aides Unit</u>) Memorandum of Agreement
- **4.1 RESOLVED:** that the Board of Education approves the Memorandum of Agreement between the Carle Place Union Free School District and the Carle Place Educational Aides Unit of the Carle Place Teachers' Association and for a term beginning July 1, 2011 through June 30, 2016 as per attached.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: that the Board of Education authorizes the Board President to execute same.